

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

16228-16229

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4384/2013

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI MALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent represented through Ld. Counsel Mr. Ranjit Singh is granted four weeks time for filing Counter Affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been served on the Ld. Counsel. Respondent No. 2 is granted four weeks time as final chance for

filing Counter Affidavit. List on 16.12.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |