

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4384/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2013  
in CRLR No. 39/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

JAI MALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Aanand Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER